

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

| To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va. | |
|--|--|
| Charleston, W. Va. | 11 |
| No Coal Operators | Webster Myers |
| COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER | NAME OF WELL OPERATOR |
| | 1614-7 the Ave Huntington W. Vac |
| ADDRESS | COMPLETE ADDRESS |
| | 1 + 9 |
| COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER | August. 9, ,1963 |
| | PROPOSED LOCATION |
| | Lincoln District |
| ADDRESS | |
| | Wayne County |
| OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS | |
| | Well No |
| ADDRESS | |
| | Koonge + Zimmerman Farm |
| GENTLEMEN: | |
| The undersigned well operator is entitled t | to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for |
| oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the c | ase may be) under grant or lease dated July 1, 1947 |
| | P-((()) |
| | ade by Rebekah H. Koonce, etal., to |
| OWERS-TILLINOIS Glass Co. of Libby ON | eus Ford Class Co, and recorded on the day |
| of | , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in |
| Book 38 , page 27/ | |
| The undersigned well operator is informed a of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which aries of the same, who have mapped their working coal operators or coal owners (if any) above name | and courses and distances from two permanent points, or and believes there are no coal operators operating beds ch said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound- ings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the ed as addressees. |
| desire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Da a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by sa that forms for use in making such objections will on request and that all such objections must set for | they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective epartment of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of id Department. Said coal operators are further notified be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly the as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or cate the direction and distance the proposed location should |
| (The next paragraph is to be completed o | only in Department's copy.) |
| | vere mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above |
| named coal operators or coal owners at their above | ve shown respective addressday before, of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, |
| [2] 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | ery truly yours, |
| 15/16/17/18/19202 | Webster Wyers |
| Es Es | 11 11 7 H A.I |
| AUG 1963 Address | 1614-101 AVe, |
| E RECEIVED 30 of | street Huntington WVa |
| West Virginia Well Operat | or Huntington WVa |
| o ept. of Mines | CITY OR TOWN 70/27/2023 |
| Con cons | |
| 345348 | STATE |
| ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilli | be found by the department of mines, within said period of edepartment of mines, to said proposed location, the departing permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is to drill at said location. |

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO.
CHARLESTON, W. VA.

BLANKET BOND

1469

WAY-1469 PERMIT NUMBER



ARRIGHTY TORWY TO STATE

DEFARTMENT OF MINES

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

| | To The Department of Misses |
|--|--|
| | Charleston, WVa. |
| Waster Majors | |
| NOTARRED LIBER TO SERVE | |
| THE STREET STREET, STR | |
| | |
| dienst ? terest | |
| | |
| | |
| A Period of Agents | |
| | |
| Way and County | |
| | |
| Z of 16V | |
| Kalings + X Bandanas L. Farm | EBSTOCIA |
| NEIS 2 | |
| Not beel to ment to much become swade out more link | |
| | |
| The state of the series of the | oil and gas, baving fee title thereto. (or as the case |
| by Pedeker has America, and the Landson by | |
| with the state of | and the first of the first of the first of |
| in the office of the County Clerk for and County in | |
| THE STREET DOES NOT REALLY SHOWN ON THE STREET | |
| | No. 1 San Joou |
| emploses and amoust the proposed location of a well contains on the following the following following permanent points, or contain and distances it on two permanents points, or | They be the military but and more than the relation of the |
| refleves there are no coal operators operating beds agid well is located or within 500 feet of the bound and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the as a directed. | |
| the major continued that can objections their range of the call their respective uses a democrature condition in or about their respective uses a democrature within lost data from the respective of becaring the coal operators and further notified formation of these promptly furthers of these promptly as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or the dreaten and districts the proposed location she districts the proposed location should | desire to kaske to such proposed location or which the continent of a well at said proposed location will estable continues, must be received by or filed with the Department of this police and secondamying plat by said with a formal for last in making such objections will be on request and that all such objections must set forth |
| | The next paragraph is to be completed with |
| | |
| | evide that te exists or coal owners at their above |
| this copy to the tieperiment of vines at the resum. | |
| nidad, oliver | and the W |
| truly yours, and the little | |
| Continue State Like | EUS DI NI IVO |
| | (S) (A) |
| | AUA ST |
| Taging to the second se | respective of the William Country of 10/27/2023 |
| | Contract Operation |
| | 2012/12023 |
| | 100 may 100 ma |

Service 3 as 1.11 to such extending be also so found by the represents of sines when an personal contents of some which are proposed to departs the few the few the few that the few the sound of the sound to depart and in the few that is set to the well specified a deliber of such that the few may been made by the coal proposed to the location or feach thereof by the department, and that the same to approve a new the well operator satisfact to proposed to drift at each location.

MAY-1469 - POWER NORTH

HHOR TENHILLE

August 29, 1963 "Centennial Year"

Mr. Webster Myers 1614 - 7th Avenue Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Myers:

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1469 for drilling Well No. 1 on the Koonce & Zimmerman Lease, Lincoln District, Wayne County.

Very truly yours,

Executive Secretary OIL AND GAS DIVISION

GW/dd enclosure

cc: Mr. Kenneth Butcher, Inspector

Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant State Geologist

bc: Mr. C. E. Roberts, Deputy Securities Commissioner

| Formation | Color | Hard or Soft | Тор | Bottom | Oil, Gas or Water | Depth Found | Remarks |
|----------------|--|-------------------|--|----------------------|----------------------|---|------------------|
| | | 7 | | | | | |
| 20 to 1 | 3 | | | The Francisco | | | |
| | | | | TOTAL | | | |
| TO THE | | | | 177 | | | |
| THE T | | | | 22.32 | | | |
| atitor Sau | | 74.6 | | TETT OF | ME COL | | |
| Elect A | | | | VISO. | | | |
| Shell | | | | 17% 7730 | | | |
| ersre. | | | | 1757 | | | |
| SPOTT . | | | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | 170 | | | |
| Stree | | | | 1000 · | | | |
| State Wil | | | | 200 | | | |
| 2010 | | | | | MARCH. | , 200 39- | TOPS OF |
| erese | | The second second | | 765 | | Section 1 | |
| geno eye.ec | | | | 475 | | | |
| 0210 | | | | 300 | | | |
| STAGE TH | The state of the s | | | 520 | | 1 | |
| DELEGIC L | | | | 510 | | | 10000000 |
| Slage | | | | 198 | meraca. | 100 | night - |
| 775 e | | | | 125 | | | |
| 2000 | | | | 10 | | 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | , , , , , , |
| Slate | | | | 38 4 8 | | | A Views As |
| 2010 | | | | 30 | | | |
| purioc, | | | | TO | | | |
| natural day | | | A STATE OF THE STA | garan - | 100 (600) | Ma Oce | |
| | | 3. | | | | | |
| * * | | | | | | The same of the same of | |
| | | Archine P | TA HOUSE | 05,001, -15,633 | contra. | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Report to | 5.000 verarac. | *T00 T0\So- | Son - | | | man and the | |
| | | | 1 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | E 200 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | Sales gran | | 10.7 | ACSEC CAS | E SECTION SECTION | | TEV 1/3 |
| | | A.D | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | Charles Lond. | | | E the real to |
| Market Street | e tree · | 3,000 | | To the | | 3193 | E SOURCE TO THE |
| | | 5 7 63 | | 75 | | 1.3% T | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | esus . | | | 1231 | | am-Septiment of |
| Zimoraża | | | | | 1597 | 130 | |
| | | Tas pa vocules | | | 50 | 20 50 | |
| TEGO | V | and the second | | | | | |
| T | | | E 1967 | | | | |
| W MOSHES - | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | 110 F33.3 - \$ |
| Town. | Top Ac. | rnginkron: | 9 6 9 | torave value ving | | | 1 120 parts - \$ |
| | | | | | | | |
| Tens neps | | | | | | | |
| heps. | Hev. | | a talencation to be | RECOMO | | 10/ | 27/2023 |

| Date Dec 27 | , 1969 |
|---------------------|--------|
| APPROVED Webster Me | , Owne |
| By Partner (Tit | le) |



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle Wayne

| Permit No. Way. | The state of the s | | WELL | RECORD | | Oil or | Gas Well Gas |
|--|--|-----------------|---------------------|----------------------------|----------------------|-----------------|---|
| Address 1614- | | untington, W | | Casing and Tubing | Used in Drilling | Left in Well | Packers |
| Farm Koontz & Location (waters) Well No. 1 District | Lost Cr | eek | Elev. 994.0 | Size | | | Kind of Packer |
| District The surface of tra Zimmerman | ct is owned in | fee by Koontz | | 13 | 20 | 20 130 | Size of |
| Mineral rights are | e owned by | Same | | 65% 5 3/16 | 1231 | | Depth set |
| Drilling commence Drilling completee Date Shot | Fron | 3, 1963 To |) | 12Liners Used | | 1494 1489 | Perf. top Perf. bottom Perf. top Perf. bottom |
| | 10ths Merc. | n | Inch Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMI | ENTED 230 | SIZE 4½ | No. Ft. 12/3/63 Date |
| Rock PressureOilWELL ACIDIZE | D | | _bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | FEET | rINC | CHES | FEET INCHES FEET INCHES |
| WELL FRACTUL water. Riv RESULT AFTER ROCK PRESSUR Fresh Water. | TREATMEN E AFTER TR | T900,000 | 19 hours | after treat | ment. | | eet |
| Formation | Color | Hard or Soft | Тор | Bottom | Oil, Gas or Water | Dept | h Remarks |
| Surface Sand Slate Sand Slate | | . \ | 0 | 10 30 35 70 75 | | | |

| Formation | Color | Hard or Soft | Тор | Bottom | Oil, Gas or Water | Depth | Remarks |
|--|----------------|---------------------------------|---------|--|----------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| Surface Sand Slate Sand Slate | | . \ | 0 | 10 30 35 70 | | | |
| Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Slate | | JAN 1964 | -1 | 75 125 195 240 250 300 530 | Water | 120 | Small Ammount |
| Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Shell Slate | 30.23 th 23.28 | West Virginia Dept. of Mines | 8970772 | 542 765 935 960 1060 1094 1105 | Water | 820 | Hole Full |
| Shell Slate Shell Water Sand Shele Little Lim Big Lime Injun Sand Sandy Shel | e | | | 1130 1170 1180 1215 1232 1250 1415 1491 | Water | 1181 10 | Hole Full /27/2023 |

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

| Permit No. Way - 1469 | | | Oil or | Gas Well |
|--|----------------------|---------------------|---|--|
| Company Wels ter Myers | CASING AND TUBING | USED IN DRILLING | LEFT IN WELL | PACKERS |
| Address Hentington, Wo | Size | | | Kind of Packer |
| Farm Masure & Jemmerm | 16 GA | | - 1 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (10 (| |
| Well No. | 10 | 10 | | Size of |
| District Jencaln County Way we | 81/4 | 130 | | |
| Drilling commenced 9-2-63 | 65% 5 3/16 | -, | | Depth Set |
| Drilling completedTotal depth | 3 | | | Perf. top |
| Date shotDepth of shot | 2 | | | Perf. bottom |
| Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch | Liners Used | | | Perf. bottom |
| Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch | | | | Terri potenti |
| VolumeCu. Ft. | CASING CEMI | ENTED | SIZE | Date Date |
| Rock pressurelbshrs. | | | 200 | A COLE |
| Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS E | NCOUNTERED | PR | SEP 1963 ECEIVED SCHES |
| Fresh water 200 feet full feet | FEE | TINCF | IFC T | Westeringinia TOHES |
| Salt waterfeetfeet | FEE? | TINCE | Tools. | FEET INCHES |
| Drillers' Names 20 C, Mill | 1 | | | The state of the s |
| 2' 1 | others | | Cal | ale lools |
| Remarks: | | / | | h 1135- |
| They had run 100 | 0- of | y = Di | be, | en countered |
| They had run 100 I and at 1135. They on this Late, Plan to | Were | pulle | ing 1 | aid feke |
| | jum 1 | la | 10 | D 0.0 |
| 9-19-63 DATE | | _// | 6,/ | DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR |

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

| Ciner Location Amount Packer Location PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBIN CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE Drillers' Names | Permit No. | A 11-20- | | <u> </u> | | We | II No | | | | |
|---|--|--------------------|-----------------|-------------|--|---------|--------|-----------|--|--|--|
| Ciller Location Amount Packer Location PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBIN CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE Drillers' Names | COMPANY | | | ADDF | RESS | | | | | | |
| Cilling Material Used Liner Location Amount Packer Location PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBIN CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE Drillers' Names PUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBIN RECOVERED SIZE Drillers' Names Remarks: | FARM | er riser i jake | DISTRICT | Γ | C | OUNTY | | | | | |
| Liner Location Amount Packer Location PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBIN CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE Drillers' Names PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBIN RECOVERED SIZE Drillers' Names | | | | | | | | Mary Payr | | | |
| Liner Location Amount Packer Location PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBIN CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE Drillers' Names. Remarks: | Filling Material Used | | | | Jan 100 | VIIII I | | | | | |
| PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOGATION RECOVERED SIZE Drillers' Names Remarks: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE Drillers' Names Remarks: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Drillers' Names | | 1 | LEAD | CONSTR | | | | | | | |
| Drillers' Names | | | | | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 E 1 1 A E | 1 1 1 1 | 33 7 K | | | | |
| Drillers' Names | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Drillers' Names | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Drillers' Names | | | | | J(1e s1-) | | | | | | |
| Orillers' Names | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Orillers' Names | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Orillers' Names | | | | | to the same of | g luta | | rage list | | | |
| Drillers' Names | Marine Ma | | | | | | | | | | |
| Drillers' Names | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Drillers' Names | W. | | AET KRY I | 1000000 | 18 American in the | | | 411 | | | |
| Drillers' Names Remarks: | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Drillers' Names | | | | | | 71 | | | | | |
| Drillers' Names | | 7.4 | | | in Day was | | | | | | |
| Remarks: | | | THE SAME OF | Properties | | | | | | | |
| | Drillers' Names | | | | | 1279 | | | | | |
| | and the second s | | and the second | malan marik | | | | S | | | |
| | Remarks: | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | DATE | I hereby certify I | visited the abo | ove well on | this date. | | | | | | |

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

| Permit No. Way - 1469 | 40 | | Oil or | Gas Well Yas |
|---|----------------------|---------------------|-----------------|--|
| Company Webster Myers | CASING AND TUBING | USED IN DRILLING | LEFT IN WELL | PACKERS |
| Address Hen lengton, wa | Size | | | Kind of Packer |
| Well No. | 13 | 10.854 | | Size of |
| District Lenicely County Wayne | 81/4 | | | |
| Drilling commenced | 5 3/16 | | | Depth set |
| Drilling completedTotal depth | 3 | | 01/25 | Perf. top |
| Date shotDepth of shot | 2 | | 223 CAL | Perfo bottom |
| Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch | Liners Used | | JAN JAN | Perf. bottom |
| Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch | | | E REC | of Mines Date |
| VolumeCu. Ft. Rock pressurelbshrs. | CASING CEME | NTED | SIZE Debr | No. FD Date |
| Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS E | NCOUNTERE | D AT | _FEETINCHES |
| Fresh waterfeetfeet | FEET | INC | HES | FEETINCHES |
| Salt waterfeetfeet | FEET | INC | HES | FEETINCHES |
| Drillers' Names Their Well | is p | rodee | eeing | or turne |
| Em tho leiso Remarks: | | | | |
| Final un Best | ledu ? | mas | the 80 | er leaner |
| release. | | | | gN |
| 1-21-64 DATE | | 1 | 96, | Bulcher DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR 10/27/2023 |

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

| PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES | | See State | |
|--|-------------------|--|--|
| Filling Material Used Liner Location Amount Packer Lo PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOV | | S. L. S. Sessine S. | |
| Liner Location Amount Packer Lo PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOV | | The Xeeding | |
| PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOV | | | |
| CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOV | cation | | |
| | CASING AND | TUBING | |
| | RECOVERED SIZE LO | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | The state of | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| Drillers' Names | | Andrew Control of the | |
| Power when . | | | |
| Remarks: | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. | | | |

January 27, 1964

Mr. Webster Myers 1614 7th Avenue Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Myers:

The final inspection report for your Well No. 1 on the Koontz-Zimmerman Farm, Lincoln District, Wayne County, has been received in our office. This drilling was done under Permit WAY-1469.

As our Inspector, Mr. Kenneth Butcher, reports that everything is in good order, we are releasing this well under the Blanket Bond by which it is covered.

Yours very truly,

Gurmer Wamock Deputy Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Sm

